PARTS LIST

l:qe (T f;a;r't Qty. Description
1 | 08322 1 | Wheel Guard
2 | 10396 1 Warning Sticker
3 | 08688 1 | Safety Sticker
4 | 03788 1 | GPM Sticker
5 | 00234 1 | Cross Handle
6 | 13815 4 | Capscrew, 5/16-18 x 1 HSH
7 | 13796 2 | Dead Handle Bracket Weidment
8 | 12285 1 | Trigger Guard
9 | 07724 2 | Nut, ESNA #10
10 | 12470 1 Capscrew, 10-24 x 1 in. Hex Hd
11 | 13779 1 ] Jam Nut
12 | 13812 1 | Shait Seal ®
13 | 13790 1 Bearing Carrier
14 | 01220 1 | Grease Fitting w/cap-1/8 NPT
15 | 09275 2 | Retaining Ring, .750 External
16 | 13813 1 | Ball Bearing
17 | 00166 2 | Retaining Ring, 1.85 Internal
18 | 00149 1 O-Ring, 3-1/4x 3-3/8 x 1/16 ®
19 | 13791 1 | Spindle Shaft
20 | 13828 1 Woodruff Key, #404
21 | 07987 1 Back-Up Washer
22 | 08017 1 | O-Ring, 7/8x1-1/16x 3/32 @
23 | 00231 2 | Lockwasher
24 | 12286 1 | Main Housing Assy (Includes Item 25)
25 | 08014 2 | Bushing
26 | 13783 1 Drive Gear
27 | 08013 1 | Dowel Pin, 5/16 Dia x 1.000
28 | 08006 1 | Motor Cap Assy (Includes Items 25, 27, 28,
32 and 33)
29 | 00812 8 Lockwasher, 3/8
30 | 01870 8 | Capscrew, 3/8-16 x 1-3/4
31 | 13778 1 Name Tag - GR29 U/W
32 | 23678 1 Headed Push Pin
33 | 22063 1 Spoot Cap
34 | 08023 1 O-Ring, Parker #5-812 ®
07989 1 | ldler Gear Assy (Includes ltems 35 and 36)
35 | 07578 1 |dler Gear Bushing
36 | 07983 1 Idler Gear
37 | 07991 1 Idler Shaft
38 | 08015 2 Back-Up Ring ®
39 | 01211 2 | O-Ring,5/8x3/4x1/16 ®
40 | 08002 1 Reversing Spool
41 00580 1 Set Screw 1/4-20 x 1/4
42 | 17061 1 | Valve Keeper
43 | 00936 2 | Adapter Fitting
44 | 00786 t | Capscrew, 10-24 x 1-3/4, Soc Hd
SEAL KIT DATA 45 | 12283 | 1 | Trigger
46 | 06345 2 | Plastic Plug
47 | 07988 1 Spring
P 48 | 13781 1 Spool Assy O.C.
Part No. | Qty. Description 13784 1 | Spoot Assy C.0.
Seal Kit Part No. 16969 49 | 06533 1 | O-Ring, 1.171x1.403x.116 ®
. 50 | 00026 1 Q-Ring
00026 1 | O-Ring .
00149 + | O-Aing 51 | 22064 | 1 | Rod Wiper
01211 2 | O-Ring
g;ggg ;‘3 8:::3 o NOTE: Use Part Number and Part Name when ordering.
08015 2 | Spirol Back-Up Ring ®© Denotes Part in Seal Kit.
08017 1 | O-Ring i
08023 + | O-Ring Q Supplied as Part of Item @
13812 1 | Rotary Shaft Seal
22064 1 Rod Wiper







